Remains ID Date
11/27/2012
1/31/2018
1/25/2018
12/4/2017
4/18/2005
11/1/2013
1/10/2008
2/11/2013
8/27/2007
5/10/2016
8/14/2012
6/21/2017
9/8/2009
11/6/2009
6/4/2018
3/27/2007
9/16/2016
5/1/2006
9/26/2014
6/11/2010

Name

ARCHER, ROBERT GENE
BAKER, DAVID

BAKER, DONALD LEWIS
BEED, MILTON MARION
BELLAR, LOWELL WAYNE
BLASDEL, WILLIAM STANLEY
CLARK, GENE FRANKLIN
CONSTANT, JAMES LEON
DINERBOILER, MILTON Jr.
DURAKOVICH, JOSEPH
FAITH, DON CARLOS Jr.
HARRIS, MAX EUGENE
HOOPER, FLOYD EDWARD
LANGWELL, ROBERT WARREN
MESHULAM, MORRIS
PHILLIPS, VIRGIL LEE
SHEPLER, GERALD IVIN

SIZEMORE, CHARLES EDWARD

SMITH, LELAND FORD
TUCKER, ROBERT JEROME

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)
(Reported for INDIANA Accounted For)

Rank/Rate
Cpl
Pfc
Sgt
Sfc
Pfc
Cpl
Sgt
Pfc
Pfc
M/Sgt
Lt Col
Sfc
Cpl
ENS
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

Location
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
JAPAN SEA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 08/13/2018 09:23

Total Accounted: 20

Date of Incident
12/2/1950
11/28/1950
9/6/1950
2/12/1951
12/1/1950
11/28/1950
11/2/1950
9/8/1950
4/30/1951
11/28/1950
12/2/1950
12/12/1950
6/30/1951
10/1/1950
12/1/1950
11/2/1950
11/29/1950
11/2/1950
11/28/1950
11/27/1950



