Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for INDIANA Accounted For)

Total Accounted: 20

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Location	Branch	Date of Incident
11/27/2012	ARCHER, ROBERT GENE	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
1/31/2018	BAKER, DAVID	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
1/25/2018	BAKER, DONALD LEWIS	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/6/1950
12/4/2017	BEED, MILTON MARION	Sfc	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
4/18/2005	BELLAR, LOWELL WAYNE	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950
11/1/2013	BLASDEL, WILLIAM STANLEY	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	11/28/1950
1/10/2008	CLARK, GENE FRANKLIN	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
2/11/2013	CONSTANT, JAMES LEON	Pfc	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	9/8/1950
8/27/2007	DINERBOILER, MILTON Jr.	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	4/30/1951
5/10/2016	DURAKOVICH, JOSEPH	M/Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
8/14/2012	FAITH, DON CARLOS Jr.	Lt Col	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
6/21/2017	HARRIS, MAX EUGENE	Sfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950
9/8/2009	HOOPER, FLOYD EDWARD	Cpl	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	6/30/1951
11/6/2009	LANGWELL, ROBERT WARREN	ENS	JAPAN SEA	UNITED STATES NAVY	10/1/1950
6/4/2018	MESHULAM, MORRIS	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950
3/27/2007	PHILLIPS, VIRGIL LEE	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
9/16/2016	SHEPLER, GERALD IVIN	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/29/1950
5/1/2006	SIZEMORE, CHARLES EDWARD	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
9/26/2014	SMITH, LELAND FORD	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
6/11/2010	TUCKER, ROBERT JEROME	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 08/13/2018 09:23